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Table 32
ECONISSUE1 Do you think that each of the following will improve, stay the same, or get worse over the next 5 years? Your personal finances

Base : All
Total Employment status Children in Unweigh
(Weight AGE of respondent Home ownership household Sector ted
ed) Gender Q2c/Q2cr (Q.4) (DEM2) (DEM5) (PSEC) Total
. . Private
Working | Working Owner Rent /Self-
55 or (full (part- Not occup council Rented empl
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-54 more time) time) working [ Retired ied IHAT private Yes No -oyed Public All
(x) (@) (b) ©) (d) (e) ® ((¢)] (h) (M [0} (K) [0) (m) (n) (0) (9] (@
Unweighted Total 1005 479 526 86 120 364 433 450 131 130 292 755 134 79 249 756 304 244 1005
Weighted Total 1005 480 525 121* 159* 356 367 416 130* 187 270 655 232 89* 286 719 365 142 1005
Improve 342 192 150 67 89 115 69 168 52 80 43 196 75 57 114 228 162 46 310
34%Dbfik  40%xb 28% 55%xef  56%xef  32%f 19% 40%xj 40%j 43%Xj 16% 30% 32% 64%xKI 40%0 32% 44%xq 33% 31%
o
Stay the same 335 147 188 34 36 125 140 142 42 41 111 235 80 14 88 247 126 40 338
33%dim 31% 36% 28% 23% 35%d 38%xd 34%i 32% 22% 41%xi 36%xm 34%m 16% 31% 34% 34% 28% 34%
Get worse 303 I 128 175 18 30 107 147 I 102 33 62 105 210 71 15 81 222 71 53 333
30%acdg 27% 33%xa 15% 19% 30%cd 40%xcde  24% 25% 33% 39%xgh 32%xm 30%m 17% 28% 31% 19% 37%xp 33%
mp
Don't know 25 12 12 2 4 9 11 5 4 4 11 13 7 3 3 21 6 3 24
2%g 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4%xg 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)

Respondent Type : General public

J12-049065-01 Weighted. Coded. Suppression and ranking applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI

*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elf - x/g/hlilj - x/k/l/m - x/n/o - x/plq
*small base




ECONISSUE1
Base : All

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Improve

Stay the same
Get worse

Don't know
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Table 33
Do you think that each of the following will improve, stay the same, or get worse over the next 5 years? Your personal finances

Party support
Scottish Parliament
Total Holyrood Unweig
(Weigh Affluence of area First vote - constituency hted
ted) 20% zones Urban/rural (SP_votela/2b/3c, Q7a/b/c) Total
Scot
-tish
Con &
Union Scot Scot
1 Most 5 Least -ist -tish -tish
deprived 2 3 4 deprived Urban | Rural Party Lab LD SNP Other
(€] (@) (b) © () (€) 0] (%) (h) 0] (0} (] 0]
1005 131 169 181 205 242 698 230 122 258 87 391 44 1005
1005 170 178 174 192 215 705 224 111 255 91* 398 45+ 1005
342 52 74 52 76 67 242 79 33 73 35 153 18 310
34% 30% 42%xce 30% 39% 31% 34% 35% 30% 29% 39% 38%xi 40% 31%
335 60 54 64 62 73 237 75 39 90 28 127 14 338
33% 35% 30% 37% 32% 34% 34%  33%| 35%  35%  31%  32%  31% 34%
303 54 46 57 51 68 209 66 38 89 26 105 11 333
30% 31% 26% 33% 26% 32% 30%  30%| 34% 3%k 20%  26%  25% 33%
25 5 4 1 4 8 17 4 1 4 1 14 2 24
2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)

Respondent Type : General public

J12-049065-01 Weighted. Coded. Suppression and ranking applied.
Source : Ipsos MORI

*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/iljik/I

*small base




ECONISSUE1 Do you think that each of the following will improve, stay the same, or get worse over the next 5 years? Your personal finances

Base : All
INDY1 Agree Scotland
should be an
independent country?
Unweighted Weighted
Total Total Yes No
Unweighted Total 1005 1005 355 517
Weighted Total 1005 1005 374 499
Improve 310 342 155 146
31% 34% 42% 29%
Stay the same 338 335 105 176
34% 33% 28% 35%
Get worse 333 303 104 167
33% 30% 28% 33%
Don't know 24 25 10 11
2% 2% 3% 2%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)
Respondent Type : General public

J12-049065-01 Weighted. Coded. Suppression and ranking applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %
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Table 35
ECONISSUE1 Do you think that each of the following will improve, stay the same, or get worse over the next 5 years? Your personal finances

Base : All
DEVOMAX3 Agree with proposal to extend powers
of Scottish Parliament while Scotland remains
part of UK
Unweighted ) Agree with this Disagree with Undecided/Don't
Total Weighted Total proposal this proposal know
Unweighted Total 1005 1005 699 251 55
Weighted Total 1005 1005 718 237 50
Improve 310 342 258 74 10
31% 34% 36% 31% 20%
Stay the same 338 335 239 75 21
34% 33% 33% 32% 41%
Get worse 333 303 205 85 13
33% 30% 29% 36% 26%
Don't know 24 25 16 2 6
2% 2% 2% 1% 13%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)
Respondent Type : General public
J12-049065-01 Weighted. Coded. Suppression and ranking applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %
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Table 36
ECONISSUE1 Do you think that each of the following will improve, stay the same, or get worse over the next 5 years? Your personal finances

Base : All
ECONISSUE2 Do you think your personal finances will
improve, stay the same, or get worse if Scotland were
to become an independent country?
Unweighted Weighted

Total Total Improve Stay the same Get worse Don't know

Unweighted Total 1005 1005 201 362 370 72

Weighted Total 1005 1005 224 349 359 74

Improve 310 342 127 109 87 20
31% 34% 57% 31% 24% 27%

Stay the same 338 335 41 167 103 25
34% 33% 18% 48% 29% 34%

Get worse 333 303 53 66 163 21
33% 30% 24% 19% 45% 28%

Don't know 24 25 3 7 7 8
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 11%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)
Respondent Type : General public
J12-049065-01 Weighted. Coded. Suppression and ranking applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %
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ECONISSUE1 Do you think that each of the following will improve, stay the same, or get worse over the next 5 years? Your job security

Base : All working

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Improve

Stay the same
Get worse

Don't know
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Table 37

Total Employment status Children in Unweigh
(Weight AGE of respondent Home ownership household Sector ted
ed) Gender Q2c/Q2cr (Q.4) (DEM2) (DEM5) (PSEC) Total
. . Private
Working | Working Owner Rent /Self-
55 or (full (part- Not occup council Rented empl
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-54 more time) time) working [ Retired ied IHAT private Yes No -oyed Public All
(x) (@) (b) (©) (d) (e) ® ((¢)] (h) (M [0} (K) [0) (m) (n) (0) (9] (@
581 297 284 51 100 305 125 450 131 - - 461 50 54 198 383 304 244 581
546 288 258 68* 121* 275 82 416 130* - i 401 75* 59* 202 344 365 142 581
101 60 40 23 32 41 6 7 24 - - 71 13 13 37 63 7 15 89
18%efq 21% 16% 33%xef 26%ef 15%f % 19% 18% - - 18% 18% 23% 19% 18% 21%q 11% 15%
326 168 158 35 69 172 51 248 79 - - 238 48 34 126 200 226 82 348
60% 58% 61% 51% 57% 62% 62% 60% 60% - - 59% 64% 58% 63% 58% 62% 57% 60%
103 48 54 11 17 54 21 78 25 - - 79 12 9 37 66 54 39 123
19%p 17% 21% 16% 14% 20% 25%d 19% 19% - - 20% 16% 16% 18% 19% 15% 28%xp 21%
16 11 5 - 3 8 5 14 3 - - 12 2 2 1 15 8 6 21
3%n 4% 2% - 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% - - 3% 2% 4% 1% 4%xn 2% 4% 4%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)

Respondent Type : General public
J12-049065-01 Weighted. Coded. Suppression and ranking applied.
Source : Ipsos MORI

*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elf - x/g/hlilj - x/k/l/m - x/n/o - x/plq
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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ECONISSUE1 Do you think that each of the following will improve, stay the same, or get worse over the next 5 years? Your job security

Base : All working

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Improve

Stay the same
Get worse

Don't know

Party support

Scottish Parliament

Total Holyrood Unweig
(Weigh Affluence of area First vote - constituency hted
ted) 20% zones Urban/rural (SP_votela/2b/3c, Q7a/b/c) Total
Scot
-tish
Con &
Union Scot Scot
1 Most 5 Least -ist -tish -tish
deprived 2 3 4 deprived Urban | Rural Party Lab LD SNP Other
(€] (@) (b) © () (€) 0] (%) (h) 0] (0} (] 0]
581 62 105 113 115 145 409 131 48 162 49 236 29 581
546 73+ 105* 105* 100* 123 384 122 43* 148 49+ 225 27 581
101 9 32 20 10 20 71 19 6 16 8 52 7 89
18%di 12% 30%xade 19% 10% 16% 18%  15% | 14%  11%  17% 3% 26% 15%
326 45 55 60 72 77 233 77 27 94 32 130 16 348
60% 62% 53% 57% 72%xbc 62% 61%  63%| 64%  64%  66%  58%  59% 60%
103 15 18 24 16 22 69 25 8 33 7 37 3 123
19% 20% 17% 22% 16% 18% 18%  20%| 19%  23%  13%  16% = 13% 21%
16 4 * 2 3 5 12 3 1 4 2 7 1 21

3%

6%

*

2%

3%

4%

3%

2%

3%

3%

4%

3%

3%

4%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)
Respondent Type : General public

J12-049065-01 Weighted. Coded. Suppression and ranking applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI

*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/iljik/I
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 39

ECONISSUE1 Do you think that each of the following will improve, stay the same, or get worse over the next 5 years? Your job security

Base : All working

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Improve

Stay the same
Get worse

Don't know

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)

INDY1 Agree Scotland
should be an
independent country?

Unweighted Weighted
Total Total Yes No

581 581 219 284

581 546 212 260

89 101 54 36
15% 18% 25% 14%

348 326 112 167
60% 60% 53% 64%

123 103 42 49
21% 19% 20% 19%

21 16 5 10
4% 3% 2% 4%

Respondent Type : General public
J12-049065-01 Weighted. Coded. Suppression and ranking applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %
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Table 40
ECONISSUE1 Do you think that each of the following will improve, stay the same, or get worse over the next 5 years? Your job security

Base : All working

DEVOMAX3 Agree with proposal to extend powers
of Scottish Parliament while Scotland remains
part of UK
Unweighted ) Agree with this Disagree with Undecided/Don't
Total Weighted Total proposal this proposal know
Unweighted Total 581 581 419 136 26
Weighted Total 581 546 395 128 23
Improve 89 101 71 23 7
15% 18% 18% 18% 30%
Stay the same 348 326 240 75 11
60% 60% 61% 58% 50%
Get worse 123 103 74 26 3
21% 19% 19% 20% 13%
Don't know 21 16 11 4 2
4% 3% 3% 3% 8%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)
Respondent Type : General public
J12-049065-01 Weighted. Coded. Suppression and ranking applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %
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Table 41
ECONISSUE1 Do you think that each of the following will improve, stay the same, or get worse over the next 5 years? Your job security

Base : All working

ECONISSUE2 Do you think your job security will
improve, stay the same, or get worse if Scotland were
to become an independent country?
Unweighted Weighted

Total Total Improve Stay the same Get worse Don't know

Unweighted Total 581 581 103 295 151 32

Weighted Total 581 546 106 273 142 26

Improve 89 101 42 39 17 3
15% 18% 40% 14% 12% 11%

Stay the same 348 326 39 199 76 13
60% 60% 37% 73% 53% 48%

Get worse 123 103 23 32 42 5
21% 19% 22% 12% 30% 19%

Don't know 21 16 1 3 7 6
4% 3% 1% 1% 5% 22%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)
Respondent Type : General public
J12-049065-01 Weighted. Coded. Suppression and ranking applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %
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ECONISSUE1 Do you think that each of the following will improve, stay the same, or get worse over the next 5 years? Economic conditions in Scotland

Base : All

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Improve

Stay the same
Get worse

Don't know

Total Employment status Children in Unweigh
(Weight AGE of respondent Home ownership household Sector ted
ed) Gender Q2c/Q2cr (Q.4) (DEM2) (DEM5) (PSEC) Total
. . Private
Working | Working Owner Rent /Self-
55 or (full (part- Not occup council Rented empl
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-54 more time) time) working [ Retired ied IHAT private Yes No -oyed Public All
(x) (@) (b) (©) (d) (e) ® ((¢)] (h) (M [0} (K) [0) (m) (n) (0) (9] (@
1005 479 526 86 120 364 433 450 131 130 292 755 134 79 249 756 304 244 1005
1005 480 525 121* 159* 356 367 416 130* 187 270 655 232 89* 286 719 365 142 1005
345 190 155 a7 67 110 121 148 44 67 86 210 85 40 86 259 141 41 334
34%bk 40%xb 30% 39% 42%e 31% 33% 35% 34% 36% 32% 32% 36% 44%k 30% 36% 39%q 29% 33%
235 114 121 34 40 79 80 111 32 37 56 158 46 24 61 174 96 35 240
23% 24% 23% 28% 25% 22% 22% 27% 24% 20% 21% 24% 20% 27% 21% 24% 26% 25% 24%
387 159 228 36 52 158 141 147 50 80 108 263 95 22 133 255 119 61 388
39%amop 33% 43%xa 30% 32% 44%xcd  38% 35% 39% 43% 40% 40%xm 41%m 24% 46%x0 35% 33% 43%p 39%
38 17 21 3 1 8 26 12 4 2 21 25 7 4 7 31 9 4 43
4%d 4% 4% 3% * 2% 7%xde 3% 3% 1% 8%xgi 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)

Respondent Type : General public

J12-049065-01 Weighted. Coded. Suppression and ranking applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elf - x/g/hlilj - x/k/l/m - x/n/o - x/plq

*small base
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Table 43
ECONISSUE1 Do you think that each of the following will improve, stay the same, or get worse over the next 5 years? Economic conditions in Scotland

Base : All

Party support
Scottish Parliament

Total Holyrood Unweig

(Weigh Affluence of area First vote - constituency hted

ted) 20% zones Urban/rural (SP_votela/2b/3c, Q7a/b/c) Total
Scot
-tish
Con &
Union Scot Scot
1 Most 5 Least -ist -tish -tish
deprived 2 3 4 deprived Urban | Rural Party Lab LD SNP Other
(€] (@) (b) © () (€) 0] (%) (h) 0] (0} (] 0]

Unweighted Total 1005 131 169 181 205 242 698 230 122 258 87 391 44 1005

Weighted Total 1005 170 178 174 192 215 705 224 111 255 91* 398 45+ 1005

Improve 345 67 76 44 58 7 252 71 33 57 26 192 14 334
34%ci 39%c 43%xcd 25% 30% 36%c 36%  32%| 30%  22%  29%  48%xhi 32% 33%

i

Stay the same 235 33 33 52 46 51 164 50 24 63 24 89 10 240
23% 19% 19% 30%xb 24% 24% 23% 22% 22% 25% 27% 22% 22% 24%

Get worse 387 65 59 74 80 82 265 95 50 124 38 105 17 388
399k 38% 33% 42% 42% 38% 38%  42% |  45%k  48%xk  42%k  26%  38% 39%

Don't know 38 5 9 4 8 6 24 8 3 11 3 12 3 43
4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 8% 4%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)

Respondent Type : General public

J12-049065-01 Weighted. Coded. Suppression and ranking applied.
Source : Ipsos MORI

*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/iljik/I
*small base




ECONISSUE1 Do you think that each of the following will improve, stay the same, or get worse over the next 5 years? Economic conditions in Scotland

Base : All
INDY1 Agree Scotland
should be an
independent country?
Unweighted Weighted
Total Total Yes No
Unweighted Total 1005 1005 355 517
Weighted Total 1005 1005 374 499
Improve 334 345 170 132
33% 34% 45% 26%
Stay the same 240 235 72 125
24% 23% 19% 25%
Get worse 388 387 122 220
39% 39% 33% 44%
Don't know 43 38 11 22
4% 4% 3% 4%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)
Respondent Type : General public

J12-049065-01 Weighted. Coded. Suppression and ranking applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %
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Table 45
ECONISSUE1 Do you think that each of the following will improve, stay the same, or get worse over the next 5 years? Economic conditions in Scotland

Base : All
DEVOMAX3 Agree with proposal to extend powers
of Scottish Parliament while Scotland remains
part of UK
Unweighted ) Agree with this Disagree with Undecided/Don't
Total Weighted Total proposal this proposal know
Unweighted Total 1005 1005 699 251 55
Weighted Total 1005 1005 718 237 50
Improve 334 345 266 69 10
33% 34% 37% 29% 20%
Stay the same 240 235 175 44 16
24% 23% 24% 19% 32%
Get worse 388 387 256 115 16
39% 39% 36% 49% 33%
Don't know 43 38 21 9 8
4% 4% 3% 4% 15%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)
Respondent Type : General public
J12-049065-01 Weighted. Coded. Suppression and ranking applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %
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Table 46
ECONISSUE1 Do you think that each of the following will improve, stay the same, or get worse over the next 5 years? Economic conditions in Scotland

Base : All
ECONISSUE2 Do you think economic conditions in
Scotland will improve, stay the same, or get worse if
Scotland were to become an independent country?
Unweighted Weighted
Total Total Improve Stay the same Get worse Don't know
Unweighted Total 1005 1005 329 123 468 85
Weighted Total 1005 1005 345 130 452 78
Improve 334 345 180 42 100 23
33% 34% 52% 32% 22% 29%
Stay the same 240 235 63 46 99 27
24% 23% 18% 35% 22% 34%
Get worse 388 387 91 38 232 26
39% 39% 26% 29% 51% 33%
Don't know 43 38 11 4 21 2
4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)
Respondent Type : General public
J12-049065-01 Weighted. Coded. Suppression and ranking applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %




Independence Conference Poll

ECONISSUE1 Do you think that each of the following will improve, stay the same, or get worse over the next 5 years? Scotland's standing in the world

Base : All

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Improve

Stay the same
Get worse

Don't know

Total Employment status Children in Unweigh
(Weight AGE of respondent Home ownership household Sector ted
ed) Gender Q2c/Q2cr (Q.4) (DEM2) (DEM5) (PSEC) Total
. . Private
Working | Working Owner Rent /Self-
55 or (full (part- Not occup council Rented empl
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-54 more time) time) working [ Retired ied IHAT private Yes No -oyed Public All
(x) (@) (b) (©) (d) (e) ® ((¢)] (h) (M [0} (K) [0) (m) (n) (0) (9] (@
1005 479 526 86 120 364 433 450 131 130 292 755 134 79 249 756 304 244 1005
1005 480 525 121* 159* 356 367 416 130* 187 270 655 232 89* 286 719 365 142 1005
389 211 178 46 61 135 146 157 53 67 110 232 113 35 95 293 141 52 374
39%bk 44%xb 34% 38% 38% 38% 40% 38% 41% 36% 41% 35% 48%xk 39% 33% 41%x 39% 37% 37%
383 166 217 51 61 140 129 167 54 73 87 250 7 46 105 278 150 58 391
38%aj 35% 41% 42% 39% 39% 35% 40% 41% 39% 32% 38% 33% 52%xkI 37% 39% 41% 41% 39%
173 75 98 18 27 62 64 66 15 42 50 122 37 6 70 103 51 26 178
17%mo 16% 19% 15% 17% 17% 18% 16% 11% 23%h 18% 19%xm 16% 6% 24%x0 14% 14% 18% 18%
61 29 32 6 10 18 27 26 8 4 23 51 6 3 16 45 24 6 62
6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 7% 2% 8%i 8%x| 3% 3% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)

Respondent Type : General public

J12-049065-01 Weighted. Coded. Suppression and ranking applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elf - x/g/hlilj - x/k/l/m - x/n/o - x/plq

*small base
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ECONISSUE1 Do you think that each of the following will improve, stay the same, or get worse over the next 5 years? Scotland's standing in the world
Base : All
Party support
Scottish Parliament
Total Holyrood Unweig
(Weigh Affluence of area First vote - constituency hted
ted) 20% zones Urban/rural (SP_votela/2b/3c, Q7a/b/c) Total
Scot
-tish
Con &
Union Scot Scot
1 Most 5 Least -ist -tish -tish
deprived 2 3 4 deprived Urban | Rural Party Lab LD SNP Other
(x) (@ (b) © (d) (e ® @ ()] (0] [0) (9] 0
Unweighted Total 1005 131 169 181 205 242 698 230 122 258 87 391 44 1005
Weighted Total 1005 170 178 174 192 215 705 224 111 255 91* 398 45+ 1005
Improve 389 72 81 63 73 72 277 85 18 52 24 261 15 374
39%hi 42% 46%e 36% 38% 34% 39% 38% 16% 20% 27% 65%xhi  34%h]| 37%
il
Stay the same 383 53 64 69 74 95 264 91 53 113 49 97 21 391
38%k 31% 36% 40% 39% 44%xa 37% 41% 48%xk  44%xk 54%xk  24% 47%K 39%
Get worse 173 36 22 32 34 39 124 38 30 72 14 31 3 178
179%k 21% 12% 18% 18% 18% 18%  17% |  27%xkl 28%xjk 16%k 8% 6% 18%
|
Don't know 61 9 11 10 10 9 40 10 10 18 3 10 6 62
6%k 5% 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 9wk 7%k 3% 3%  12%K 6%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)

Respondent Type : General public

J12-049065-01 Weighted. Coded. Suppression and ranking applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/iljik/I

*small base
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ECONISSUE1 Do you think that each of the following will improve, stay the same, or get worse over the next 5 years? Scotland's standing in the world

Base : All
INDY1 Agree Scotland
should be an
independent country?
Unweighted Weighted
Total Total Yes No
Unweighted Total 1005 1005 355 517
Weighted Total 1005 1005 374 499
Improve 374 389 245 94
37% 39% 65% 19%
Stay the same 391 383 79 240
39% 38% 21% 48%
Get worse 178 173 38 125
18% 17% 10% 25%
Don't know 62 61 13 39
6% 6% 3% 8%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)
Respondent Type : General public

J12-049065-01 Weighted. Coded. Suppression and ranking applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %

Independence Conference Poll
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Table 50
ECONISSUE1 Do you think that each of the following will improve, stay the same, or get worse over the next 5 years? Scotland's standing in the world

Base : All
DEVOMAX3 Agree with proposal to extend powers
of Scottish Parliament while Scotland remains
part of UK
Unweighted ) Agree with this Disagree with Undecided/Don't
Total Weighted Total proposal this proposal know
Unweighted Total 1005 1005 699 251 55
Weighted Total 1005 1005 718 237 50
Improve 374 389 331 a7 11
37% 39% 46% 20% 21%
Stay the same 391 383 263 99 20
39% 38% 37% 42% 41%
Get worse 178 173 94 74 5
18% 17% 13% 31% 9%
Don't know 62 61 30 16 14
6% 6% 4% 7% 29%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)
Respondent Type : General public
J12-049065-01 Weighted. Coded. Suppression and ranking applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %




ECONISSUE1 Do you think that each of the following will improve, stay the same, or get worse over the next 5 years? Scotland's standing in the world

Independence Conference Poll

Base : All

ECONISSUE2 Do you think Scotland's

standing in the world will improve,
stay the same, or get worse if Scotland

were to become an independent country?

Unweighte Weighted Stay the Don't

d Total Total Improve same Get worse know

Unweighted Total 1005 1005 414 209 336 46

Weighted Total 1005 1005 427 206 331 41

Improve 374 389 295 37 47 10
37% 39% 69% 18% 14% 24%

Stay the same 391 383 87 148 130 18
39% 38% 20% 72% 39% 45%

Get worse 178 173 33 8 128 4
18% 17% 8% 4% 39% 9%

Don't know 62 61 13 13 26 9
6% 6% 3% 6% 8% 22%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)
Respondent Type : General public

J12-049065-01 Weighted. Coded. Suppression and ranking applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %
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ECONISSUE1 Do you think that each of the following will improve, stay the same, or get worse over the next 5 years?

- Summary table -

Base : All (except attribute 2 - all working)

Economic Scotland's
Your personal Your job conditions in standing in the
finances security Scotland world

Unweighted Total 1005 581 1005 1005

Weighted Total 1005 546 1005 1005

Improve 342 101 345 389
34% 18% 34% 39%

Stay the same 335 326 235 383
33% 60% 23% 38%

Get worse 303 103 387 173
30% 19% 39% 17%

Don't know 25 16 38 61
2% 3% 4% 6%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)

Respondent Type : General public

J12-049065-01 Weighted. Coded. Suppression and ranking applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %
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Table 103
ECONISSUE2 Do you think your personal finances will improve, stay the same, or get worse if Scotland were to become an independent country?

Base : All
Total Employment status Children in Unweigh
(Weight AGE of respondent Home ownership household Sector ted
ed) Gender Q2c/Q2cr (Q.4) (DEM2) (DEM5) (PSEC) Total
. . Private
Working | Working Owner Rent /Self-
55 or (full (part- Not occup council Rented empl
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-54 more time) time) working [ Retired ied IHAT private Yes No -oyed Public All
(x) (@) (b) ©) (d) (e) ® ((¢)] (h) (M [0} (K) [0) (m) (n) (0) (9] (@

Unweighted Total 1005 479 526 86 120 364 433 450 131 130 292 755 134 79 249 756 304 244 1005

Weighted Total 1005 480 525 121* 159* 356 367 416 130* 187 270 655 232 89* 286 719 365 142 1005

Improve 224 128 95 34 55 71 62 86 41 57 40 114 79 22 76 147 85 35 201
22%Dbfjk 27%xb 18% 28%f 35%xef 20% 17% 21% 31%xgj 30%xgj 15% 17% 34%xk 25% 27% 21% 23% 25% 20%

o

Stay the same 349 168 181 54 44 123 128 155 41 52 100 230 74 39 84 265 121 57 362
35% 35% 35% 45%d 27% 35% 35% 37% 32% 28% 37% 35% 32% 43% 29% 37%x 33% 40% 36%

Get worse 359 154 204 29 49 129 149 150 38 63 107 262 63 23 104 255 136 43 370
36%acl 32% 39%a 24% 31% 36% 41%xc 36% 30% 34% 39% 40%xIm  27% 26% 37% 35% 37% 30% 37%

Don't know 74 29 44 4 10 32 27 25 10 16 23 49 17 5 22 52 23 7 72
7% 6% 8% 3% 7% 9% 7% 6% 7% 8% 9% 8% 7% 6% 8% 7% 6% 5% 7%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)

Respondent Type : General public

J12-049065-01 Weighted. Coded. Suppression and ranking applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI

*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elf - x/g/hlilj - x/k/l/m - x/n/o - x/plq
*small base
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Table 104
ECONISSUE2 Do you think your personal finances will improve, stay the same, or get worse if Scotland were to become an independent country?

Base : All

Party support
Scottish Parliament

Total Holyrood Unweig

(Weigh Affluence of area First vote - constituency hted

ted) 20% zones Urban/rural (SP_votela/2b/3c, Q7a/b/c) Total

Scot
-tish
Con &
Union Scot Scot
1 Most 5 Least -ist -tish -tish
deprived 2 3 4 deprived Urban | Rural Party Lab LD SNP Other
(€] (@) (b) © () (€) 0] (%) (h) 0] (0} (] 0]

Unweighted Total 1005 131 169 181 205 242 698 230 122 258 87 391 44 1005

Weighted Total 1005 170 178 174 192 215 705 224 111 255 91* 398 45+ 1005

Improve 224 61 51 31 36 32 153 59 4 24 12 165 7 201
22%ehi 36%xcde 29%cde 18% 19% 15% 22% 26% 4% 10% 13%h 41%xhi  16%h| 20%

jl

Stay the same 349 44 64 72 72 70 245 76 39 79 24 158 17 362
35%a 26% 36% 41%a 37%a 32% 35%  34%| 35%  31%  26%  40%xj 38% 36%

Get worse 359 55 55 55 71 96 259 73 62 135 49 46 19 370
3696k 33% 31% 31% 37% 45%xab|  37%  33% | 56%xk 53%xk 54%xk 12%  42%K 37%

Cc

Don't know 74 10 8 16 13 17 48 16 6 17 6 30 2 72

7% 6% 4% 9% 7% 8% 7% 7% 5% 7% 6% 7% 3% 7%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)

Respondent Type : General public

J12-049065-01 Weighted. Coded. Suppression and ranking applied.
Source : Ipsos MORI

*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/iljik/I
*small base




ECONISSUE2 Do you think your personal finances will improve, stay the same, or get worse if Scotland were to become an independent country?

Base : All
INDY1 Agree Scotland
should be an
independent country?
Unweighted Weighted
Total Total Yes No
Unweighted Total 1005 1005 355 517
Weighted Total 1005 1005 374 499
Improve 201 224 180 22
20% 22% 48% 4%
Stay the same 362 349 141 141
36% 35% 38% 28%
Get worse 370 359 29 308
37% 36% 8% 62%
Don't know 72 74 24 27
7% 7% 6% 5%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)
Respondent Type : General public

J12-049065-01 Weighted. Coded. Suppression and ranking applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %

Independence Conference Poll
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Table 106
ECONISSUE2 Do you think your personal finances will improve, stay the same, or get worse if Scotland were to become an independent country?

Base : All
DEVOMAX3 Agree with proposal to extend powers
of Scottish Parliament while Scotland remains
part of UK
Unweighted ) Agree with this Disagree with Undecided/Don't
Total Weighted Total proposal this proposal know
Unweighted Total 1005 1005 699 251 55
Weighted Total 1005 1005 718 237 50
Improve 201 224 195 23 5
20% 22% 27% 10% 11%
Stay the same 362 349 272 57 20
36% 35% 38% 24% 39%
Get worse 370 359 197 146 16
37% 36% 27% 62% 31%
Don't know 72 74 54 10 9
7% 7% 8% 4% 19%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)
Respondent Type : General public
J12-049065-01 Weighted. Coded. Suppression and ranking applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %
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Table 107
ECONISSUE2 Do you think your job security will improve, stay the same, or get worse if Scotland were to become an independent country?

Base : All working

Total Employment status Children in Unweigh
(Weight AGE of respondent Home ownership household Sector ted
ed) Gender Q2c/Q2cr (Q.4) (DEM2) (DEM5) (PSEC) Total
. . Private
Working | Working Owner Rent /Self-
55 or (full (part- Not occup council Rented empl
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-54 more time) time) working [ Retired ied IHAT private Yes No -oyed Public All
(x) (@) (b) (©) (d) (e) ® ((¢)] (h) (M [0} (K) [0) (m) (n) (0) (9] (@
Unweighted Total 581 297 284 51 100 305 125 450 131 - - 461 50 54 198 383 304 244 581
Weighted Total 546 288 258 68* 121* 275 82 416 130* - i 401 75* 59* 202 344 365 142 581
Improve 106 57 49 27 23 40 16 71 35 - - 67 24 11 42 63 72 25 103
19%egk 20% 19% 40%xdef  19% 15% 19% 17% 27%xg - - 17% 33%xk 19% 21% 18% 20% 18% 18%
Stay the same 273 149 124 27 64 139 43 214 58 - - 194 44 31 96 176 176 78 295
50% 52% 48% 39% 53% 50% 52% 51% 45% - - 48% 58% 52% 48% 51% 48% 55% 51%
Get worse 142 74 68 14 30 79 20 112 29 - - 117 4 17 51 91 104 30 151
26%Iq 26% 26% 20% 24% 29% 24% 27% 22% - - 29%x| 6% 29%I 25% 26% 28% 21% 26%
Don't know 26 9 18 1 4 18 4 19 8 - - 23 2 - 13 14 14 8 32
5%a 3% 7% 1% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% - - 6% 3% - 6% 4% 4% 6% 6%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)

Respondent Type : General public

J12-049065-01 Weighted. Coded. Suppression and ranking applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI

*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elf - x/g/hlilj - x/k/l/m - x/n/o - x/plq
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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ECONISSUE2 Do you think your job security will improve, stay the same, or get worse if Scotland were to become an independent country?
Base : All working

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Improve

Stay the same

Get worse

Don't know

Total

Party support
Scottish Parliament

Holyrood Unweig
(Weigh Affluence of area First vote - constituency hted
ted) 20% zones Urban/rural (SP_votela/2b/3c, Q7a/b/c) Total
Scot
-tish
Con &
Union Scot Scot
1 Most 5 Least -ist -tish -tish
deprived 2 3 4 deprived Urban | Rural Party Lab LD SNP Other

(€] (@) (b) © () (€) 0] (%) (h) 0] (0} (] 0]
581 62 105 113 115 145 409 131 48 162 49 236 29 581
546 73+ 105* 105* 100* 123 384 122 43* 148 49+ 225 27 581
106 23 26 19 15 17 78 23 - 15 6 74 3 103

19%hi 32%xde 25%e 18% 15% 14% 20%  19% - 10%h  12%h  33%xhi 12% 18%

i

273 31 46 58 63 59 180 78 22 63 28 124 16 295

50%f 43% 44% 55% 63%xabe 48% 47%  64%xf  52%  43%  56% 55%i  57% 51%
142 13 30 24 19 43 110 20 20 65 15 16 9 151

26%gk 18% 29% 22% 19% 35%xac|  29%g  16% |  46%xk  44%xk  30%k 7%  31% 26%

d
26 5 3 4 2 4 17 1 1 5 1 11 - 32
5%g 7% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 5% - 6%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)
Respondent Type : General public
J12-049065-01 Weighted. Coded. Suppression and ranking applied.
Source : Ipsos MORI

*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/iljik/I
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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ECONISSUE2 Do you think your job security will improve, stay the same, or get worse if Scotland were to become an independent country?

Base : All working

INDY1 Agree Scotland
should be an
independent country?
Unweighted Weighted
Total Total Yes No
Unweighted Total 581 581 219 284
Weighted Total 581 546 212 260
Improve 103 106 84 8
18% 19% 40% 3%
Stay the same 295 273 108 115
51% 50% 51% 44%
Get worse 151 142 13 125
26% 26% 6% 48%
Don't know 32 26 7 11
6% 5% 3% 4%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)
Respondent Type : General public
J12-049065-01 Weighted. Coded. Suppression and ranking applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %
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ECONISSUE2 Do you think your job security will improve, stay the same, or get worse if Scotland were to become an independent country?

Base : All working

Independence Conference Poll

DEVOMAX3 Agree with proposal to extend powers
of Scottish Parliament while Scotland remains
part of UK
Unweighted ) Agree with this Disagree with Undecided/Don't
Total Weighted Total proposal this proposal know
Unweighted Total 581 581 419 136 26
Weighted Total 581 546 395 128 23
Improve 103 106 94 10 2
18% 19% 24% 8% 7%
Stay the same 295 273 204 55 13
51% 50% 52% 43% 59%
Get worse 151 142 76 60 6
26% 26% 19% 47% 25%
Don't know 32 26 22 3 2
6% 5% 5% 2% 9%
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Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)
Respondent Type : General public
J12-049065-01 Weighted. Coded. Suppression and ranking applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %
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ECONISSUE2 Do you think economic conditions in Scotland will improve, stay the same, or get worse if Scotland were to become an independent country?

Base : All

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Improve

Stay the same
Get worse

Don't know

Total Employment status Children in Unweigh
(Weight AGE of respondent Home ownership household Sector ted
ed) Gender Q2c/Q2cr (Q.4) (DEM2) (DEM5) (PSEC) Total
. . Private
Working | Working Owner Rent /Self-
55 or (full (part- Not occup council Rented empl
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-54 more time) time) working [ Retired ied IHAT private Yes No -oyed Public All
(x) (@) (b) ©) (d) (e) ® ((¢)] (h) (M [0} (K) [0) (m) (n) (0) (9] (@
1005 479 526 86 120 364 433 450 131 130 292 755 134 79 249 756 304 244 1005
1005 480 525 121* 159* 356 367 416 130* 187 270 655 232 89* 286 719 365 142 1005
345 189 156 44 56 131 114 136 54 70 85 205 105 29 106 239 123 51 329
34%bk 39%xb 30% 36% 35% 37% 31% 33% 41% 38% 32% 31% 45%xk 32% 37% 33% 34% 36% 33%
130 64 67 24 21 39 a7 50 16 31 33 73 42 12 37 93 46 16 123
13%k 13% 13% 20%e 13% 11% 13% 12% 12% 17% 12% 11% 18%k 14% 13% 13% 13% 11% 12%
452 196 256 48 69 157 175 198 51 76 127 319 76 43 120 331 171 62 468
45%al 41% 49%xa 40% 44% 44% 48% 48% 39% 41% 47% 49%x| 33% 48%I 42% 46% 47% 44% 47%
78 30 a7 5 13 29 31 32 10 9 25 59 10 6 22 55 25 13 85
8% 6% 9% 4% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 5% 9% 9%X 4% 7% 8% 8% 7% 9% 8%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)

Respondent Type : General public
J12-049065-01 Weighted. Coded. Suppression and ranking applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elf - x/g/hlilj - x/k/l/m - x/n/o - x/plq

*small base
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ECONISSUE2 Do you think economic conditions in Scotland will improve, stay the same, or get worse if Scotland were to become an independent country?
Base : All
Party support
Scottish Parliament
Total Holyrood Unweig
(Weigh Affluence of area First vote - constituency hted
ted) 20% zones Urban/rural (SP_votela/2b/3c, Q7a/b/c) Total
Scot
-tish
Con &
Union Scot Scot
1 Most 5 Least -ist -tish -tish
deprived 2 3 4 deprived Urban | Rural Party Lab LD SNP Other
(x) (@ (b) © (d) (e ® @ ()] (0] [0) (9] 0
Unweighted Total 1005 131 169 181 205 242 698 230 122 258 87 391 44 1005
Weighted Total 1005 170 178 174 192 215 705 224 111 255 91* 398 45+ 1005
Improve 345 82 86 59 53 51 253 78 9 45 9 262 5 329
34%ehijl 48%xcde 48%xcde 34%e 28% 24% 36% 35% 8% 18%h 10% 66%xhi  12% 33%
jl
Stay the same 130 22 18 31 19 25 90 25 10 22 15 58 6 123
13%i 13% 10% 18% 10% 12% 13% 11% 9% 8% 17% 15%i 14% 12%
Get worse 452 58 69 67 101 119 310 104 84 172 63 48 32 468
45%ak 34% 39% 39% 53%xabc s5ooxab|  44%  47% |  76%xk  67%xk  70%xk  12%  71%xk  47%
Cc
Don't know 78 8 5 17 18 20 53 16 7 17 3 31 2 85
8%b 5% 3% 10%b 9%b 9%b 7% 7% 7% 7% 4% 8% 3% 8%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)

Respondent Type : General public

J12-049065-01 Weighted. Coded. Suppression and ranking applied.
Source : Ipsos MORI

*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/iljik/I
*small base
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ECONISSUE2 Do you think economic conditions in Scotland will improve, stay the same, or get worse if Scotland were to become an independent country?

Base : All
INDY1 Agree Scotland
should be an
independent country?
Unweighted Weighted
Total Total Yes No
Unweighted Total 1005 1005 355 517
Weighted Total 1005 1005 374 499
Improve 329 345 282 24
33% 34% 75% 5%
Stay the same 123 130 61 43
12% 13% 16% 9%
Get worse 468 452 20 403
47% 45% 5% 81%
Don't know 85 78 11 28
8% 8% 3% 6%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)
Respondent Type : General public

J12-049065-01 Weighted. Coded. Suppression and ranking applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %

Independence Conference Poll
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Table 114
ECONISSUE2 Do you think economic conditions in Scotland will improve, stay the same, or get worse if Scotland were to become an independent country?

Base : All
DEVOMAX3 Agree with proposal to extend powers
of Scottish Parliament while Scotland remains
part of UK
Unweighted ) Agree with this Disagree with Undecided/Don't
Total Weighted Total proposal this proposal know
Unweighted Total 1005 1005 699 251 55
Weighted Total 1005 1005 718 237 50
Improve 329 345 301 37 7
33% 34% 42% 16% 15%
Stay the same 123 130 101 19 10
12% 13% 14% 8% 21%
Get worse 468 452 258 171 23
47% 45% 36% 2% 46%
Don't know 85 78 58 10 9
8% 8% 8% 4% 19%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)
Respondent Type : General public
J12-049065-01 Weighted. Coded. Suppression and ranking applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %
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ECONISSUE2 Do you think Scotland's standing in the world will improve, stay the same, or get worse if Scotland were to become an independent country?

Base : All

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Improve

Stay the same
Get worse

Don't know

Total Employment status Children in Unweigh
(Weight AGE of respondent Home ownership household Sector ted
ed) Gender Q2c/Q2cr (Q.4) (DEM2) (DEM5) (PSEC) Total
. . Private
Working | Working Owner Rent /Self-
55 or (full (part- Not occup council Rented empl
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-54 more time) time) working [ Retired ied IHAT private Yes No -oyed Public All
(x) (@) (b) (©) (d) (e) ® ((¢)] (h) (M [0} (K) [0) (m) (n) (0) (9] (@
1005 479 526 86 120 364 433 450 131 130 292 755 134 79 249 756 304 244 1005
1005 480 525 121* 159* 356 367 416 130* 187 270 655 232 89* 286 719 365 142 1005
427 235 192 54 78 155 139 180 59 87 100 252 127 38 128 299 155 70 414
42%bfjk 49%xb 37% 45% 49%f 44% 38% 43% 45% A7% 37% 38% 55%xk 43% 45% 42% 43% 50%x 41%
206 97 109 22 26 7 81 82 36 28 59 139 40 21 52 154 79 25 209
21% 20% 21% 18% 17% 22% 22% 20% 28%i 15% 22% 21% 17% 24% 18% 21% 22% 17% 21%
331 131 200 43 49 108 129 137 30 66 98 230 62 30 94 237 117 42 336
33%ah 27% 38%xa 36% 31% 30% 35% 33% 23% 35% 36%h 350X 26% 33% 33% 33% 32% 30% 33%
41 16 25 2 5 16 18 18 5 6 13 34 4 - 12 29 14 5 46
4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5%xm 2% - 4% 4% 4% 3% 5%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)

Respondent Type : General public

J12-049065-01 Weighted. Coded. Suppression and ranking applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elf - x/g/hlilj - x/k/l/m - x/n/o - x/plq

*small base
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ECONISSUE2 Do you think Scotland's standing in the world will improve, stay the same, or get worse if Scotland were to become an independent country?
Base : All
Party support
Scottish Parliament
Total Holyrood Unweig
(Weigh Affluence of area First vote - constituency hted
ted) 20% zones Urban/rural (SP_votela/2b/3c, Q7a/b/c) Total
Scot
-tish
Con &
Union Scot Scot
1 Most 5 Least -ist -tish -tish
deprived 2 3 4 deprived Urban | Rural Party Lab LD SNP Other
(x) (@ (b) © (d) (e ® @ ()] (0] [0) (9] 0
Unweighted Total 1005 131 169 181 205 242 698 230 122 258 87 391 44 1005
Weighted Total 1005 170 178 174 192 215 705 224 111 255 91* 398 45+ 1005
Improve 427 96 91 78 71 63 303 96 11 60 12 302 16 414
42%ehij 56%xde 51%xde 45%e 37% 29% 43% 43% 10% 23%h 14% 76%xhi  35%h; 41%
jl
Stay the same 206 26 33 37 33 58 148 40 30 61 24 55 13 209
21%k 16% 19% 21% 17% 27%xad 21% 18% 27%k 24%k 27%k 14% 30%K 21%
Get worse 331 42 53 52 73 88 231 76 67 124 51 27 15 336
33%ak 24% 30% 30% 38%a 41%xab|l  33%  34% |  61%xik 49%xk 56%xkl 7%  32%K 33%
c |
Don't know 41 6 1 8 15 6 23 12 3 10 3 14 1 46
4%b 4% 1% 4%b 8%xbe 3% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)
Respondent Type : General public

J12-049065-01 Weighted. Coded. Suppression and ranking applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/iljik/I

*small base
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ECONISSUE2 Do you think Scotland's standing in the world will improve, stay the same, or get worse if Scotland were to become an independent country?

Base : All
INDY1 Agree Scotland
should be an
independent country?
Unweighted Weighted
Total Total Yes No
Unweighted Total 1005 1005 355 517
Weighted Total 1005 1005 374 499
Improve 414 427 307 58
41% 42% 82% 12%
Stay the same 209 206 51 121
21% 21% 14% 24%
Get worse 336 331 14 303
33% 33% 4% 61%
Don't know 46 41 2 17
5% 4% 1% 3%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)
Respondent Type : General public

J12-049065-01 Weighted. Coded. Suppression and ranking applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %

Independence Conference Poll
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Table 118
ECONISSUE2 Do you think Scotland's standing in the world will improve, stay the same, or get worse if Scotland were to become an independent country?

Base : All
DEVOMAX3 Agree with proposal to extend powers
of Scottish Parliament while Scotland remains
part of UK
Unweighted ) Agree with this Disagree with Undecided/Don't
Total Weighted Total proposal this proposal know
Unweighted Total 1005 1005 699 251 55
Weighted Total 1005 1005 718 237 50
Improve 414 427 373 41 13
41% 42% 52% 17% 26%
Stay the same 209 206 133 58 15
21% 21% 19% 24% 30%
Get worse 336 331 184 131 16
33% 33% 26% 55% 33%
Don't know 46 41 28 7 6
5% 4% 4% 3% 11%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)
Respondent Type : General public
J12-049065-01 Weighted. Coded. Suppression and ranking applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %
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Table 119
ECONISSUE2 Do you think.... will improve, stay the same, or get worse if Scotland were to become an independent country?

- Summary table -

Base : All (except attribute 2 - all working)

Economic Scotland's
Your personal Your job conditions in standing in the
finances security Scotland world

Unweighted Total 1005 581 1005 1005

Weighted Total 1005 546 1005 1005

Improve 224 106 345 427
22% 19% 34% 42%

Stay the same 349 273 130 206
35% 50% 13% 21%

Get worse 359 142 452 331
36% 26% 45% 33%

Don't know 74 26 78 41
7% 5% 8% 4%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)
Respondent Type : General public
J12-049065-01 Weighted. Coded. Suppression and ranking applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %






